e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 19-2619, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the District
and Girls Inc. of Alameda County, Oakland, CA, for the latter to hire a security subcontractor as well as fund weekly
professional development for after school staff aimed at helping staff improve skill levels in areas critical to running safe,
supportive after school programming; provide topics of professional development to include computer coding, behavior
management, supporting District’s language curriculum, guided reading, mandated reporting responsibilities, supporting
English Language Learners, and more, for the After School Program at Allendale Elementary School, for the period of
August 1, 2019 through July 31, 2020, in the additional amount of $19,725.00, increasing the MOU not to exceed
amount from $90,611.00 to $110,336.00. All other terms and conditions of the MOU remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/7/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

